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1. मौसम संभवर्नव Likely weather: 10.11.2015-25.11.2015 

प्रवचल Parameter सटवणव Satana 
नवससक क्षेत्र  

Nasik area 

सवंगली क्षेत्र  

Sangli area 

सोलवपुि क्षेत्र  

Solapur area 

पुणे क्षेत्र  

Pune area  

बीजवपुि  
Bijapur 

िंगविेड्डी 
(िेििवबवि) 

Rangareddy 
(Hyderabad) 

मंिसौि 

Mandsaur 

अनंतपुि 
Anantapur 

बविल आच्छविन 

 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

साफ से आंशिक 
बादल 

र्षवा 
 

बवरिश निीं। बवरिश निीं। सवंगली, समिज, 
सशिगुप्पी,   
कवगर्ड, अिग:    
बूंिव-बवंिी 
मंगल (10/11) - 
गुरु (12/11)। 

बवरिश निीं। बवरिश निीं। बबजवपुि,यतकोटव, 
तलेसंग: 
बूंिव-बवंिी 
मंगल (10/11) - 
गुरु (12/11)। 

बवरिश निीं। बवरिश निीं। अनंतपुि: 
बूंिव-बवंिी 
मंगल (10/11) - 
गुरु (12/11)। 

Cloud cover Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 

Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 

Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 

Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 

Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 

Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 

Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 

Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 
Clear to Partly 

cloudy. 
Rainfall No rain. 

 
No rain. 
 

Sangli,  Miraj, 

Shirguppi,  

Kagvad,  Arag: 
Drizzling 

Tue (10/11) - 

Thu (12/11). 

No rain. 

 
No rain. 
 

Bijapur, 

Tikota, 

Telsang:  
Drizzling 

Tue (10/11) - 

Thu (12/11). 

No rain. Mandsaur: 
No rain. 
 

Anantapur: 
Drizzling 

Tue (10/11) - 

Thu (12/11). 

तवपमवन  
Temp (oC ) 
न्यून. Min. 
अधधक. Max. 

  

 

 

19-21 

31-32 

  

 

 

17-18 

30-33 

 

 

 

21-24 

33-35 

 

 

 

22-23 

33-36 

 

 

 

20-22 

31-34 

 

 

 

21-23 

31-33 

 

 

 

18-20 

30-32 

 

 

 

18-21 

32-33 

 

 

 

18-19 

29-31 

सव.आर्द्ातव  
RH (%) 

अधधक. Max 
न्यून. Min 

45-52               
23-31 

45-52               
23-31 

63-84               
36-55 

51-73               
33-45 

52-66               
36-47 

63-82               
35-56 

64-81               
37-49 

38-46               
24-29 

83-97               
59-89 

पर्न(ककमी/घंटव)Wi

nd (km/hr) 0-14 

 

0-18 

 

6-26 3-23 0-11 

 

6-26 

 

6-25 

 

2-11 2-10 
Note: Above weather information is summary of weather forecasting given in following websites 
http://www.imd.gov.in/, http://wxmaps.org/pix/prec6.html, http://www.fallingrain.com/world/IN/, http://www.wunderground.com/, 
http://www.bbcweather.com-weather/1269750, etc. 



2. सवप्तवहिक अंगिू सलवि Weekly grape advisory: 10.11.2015-17.11.2015 

2.1 कीट प्रबंधन Insect pest management 

र्वृि अर्स्थव (फू्रट प्रूयनगं के पश्चयवत हिन)  

Growth Stage (Days after forward pruning) 

धिप्स  

Thrips 

मवइट्स 

Mites 

केट्र्पीलसा 
Caterpillar 

समलीबग्स 

Mealybug 

जेसीड्स  

Jassids 

30-50  अधधक  

High 

कम से 
मध्यम 

Low to 
moderate 

मध्यम से अधधक 

Moderate to 
high 

मध्यम से 
अधधक 

Moderate 
to high 

मध्यम से अधधक 

Moderate to 
high 

बगीचों में थ्रिप्स एवं जेसीड का प्रकोप अथ्रिक हो सकता है। थ्रिप्स की मोनिट्रगं के शलए अंगूर िाखा को सफ़ेद कागज पर झड़काएं और थ्रगिें । 
थ्रिप्स की मोनिट्रगं दोपहर और जेसीड की मोनिट्रगं िाम को 6-7 बजे के दौराि करें । थ्रिप्स, जेसीड एवं केट्र्पीलसस के नियंत्रण के शलए 
फफप्रोनिल 80 डबल्यूजी @ 0.05-0.06 ग्राम प्रनत शलटर पािी या लेंबड़ा साइहेलोथ्रिि 5 सी एस का प्रयोग 0.5 ग्राम प्रनत शलटर पािी की दर से 
प्रभावी है। परन्तु फफप्रोनिल का प्रयोग केवल फूल आिे की अवस्था के पहले केवल एक बार ही फकया जा सकता है। थ्रिप्स एवं केट्र्पीलसस के 
नियंत्रण के शलए इमामेक्टटि बेंज़ोएट 5 एसजी @ 0.22 ग्राम/शलटर के दर से प्रभावी है । माइट के प्रादभुासव के शलए बगीचों का निरीक्षण करें 
।     

Vineyards may have higher thrips and jassid infestation. Monitoring for thrips should be done by tapping the shoots on 
white paper and counting number. The monitoring of thrips should be done during afternoon hours and the monitoring 
for jassids should be done during 6-7 pm in the evening. Fipronil 80 WG @ 0.05-0.06 g/L water or lambda cyhalothrin 5 
CS @ 0.5 ml/L water are effective to manage thrips, jassid and caterpillars. However, fipronil should be used only once 
and before flowering stage. To manage thrips and caterpillars during flowering and berry setting stage, application of 
emamectin benzoate 5 SG @ 0.22 g/L water is effective. Monitor the vineyards for mite incidence. 
 

 



योगदािकतास Contributors: 

1. डॉ. दी.शस.ं यादव Dr. D. S. Yadav: कीट प्रबंिि Insect pest management  
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संकलन Compilation: 

1. डॉ डी एस यादव Dr. D. S. Yadav 

वविेषज्ञों द्वारा अलग-अलग स्थािों के शलए प्रासंथ्रगक फसल सलाह को पूवासिुमानित मौसम, फसल ववकास के चरणों की अंगूर के ज़्यादातर बागों में अवस्था और प्रगनतिील 

अंगूर उत्पादकों के साथ नियशमत बातचीत से प्राप्त जमीि जािकारी के आिार पर तैयार फकया जाता है। इसके सही होिे का कोई दावा िहीं फकया जा रहा है। 
इस जािकारी की उपयोथ्रगता dirnrcg@gmail.com पर हमें सूथ्रचत की जा सकती है।  
 
Crop advisory relevant to different places is prepared by experts, considering forecasted weather, crop growth stages in 
majority of vineyards and ground information on incidence of different conditions in different grape growing areas received 
from regular interaction with progressive grape growers. No claims are made on its correctness. 
Usefulness of this information may be communicated to us at dirnrcg@gmail.com. 
 

mailto:dirnrcg@gmail.com

